

SCHEDULE

PART 2

SCHEDULE 3 AMENDMENTS

3. In Schedule 3(1)—
- (a) in column (1), for the words, “Children’s Services Plan”, substitute “Children and Young People’s Plan”;
 - (b) in column (2), for the entry relating to the words substituted by paragraph (a), substitute “Children and Young People’s Plan (England) Regulations 2005.”;
 - (c) in column (1), omit the words “Community Care Plan”;
 - (d) in column (2), omit the entry relating to the words omitted by paragraph (c);
 - (e) in column (1), for the words “Early Years Development Plan”, substitute “Licensing Authority Policy Statement”;
 - (f) in column (2), for the entry relating to the words substituted by paragraph (c), substitute “section 349 of the 2005 Act.”;
 - (g) in column (1), omit the words “Education Development Plan”; and
 - (h) in column (2), omit the entry relating to the words omitted by paragraph (e).

(1) See section 64 of, and Part 1 of Schedule 5 to, the Children Act 2004 (c. 31) which repeal paragraph 1A of Schedule 2 to the Children Act 1989 (c. 41); the Community Care Plans (Disapplication) (England) Order 2003 (S.I. 2003/1716) which disapplies sections 46(1) and (2) of the National Health Service and Community Care Act 1990 (c. 19) in relation to local authorities within the meaning of section 46(3) of that Act; and sections 6 and 120 of the School Standards and Framework Act 1998 (c. 31).